
11 JUNE 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHBDULB 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Tariff Industry Assistance [Decision) Notice No. 1985/8 - cont'd 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
DN 

AK 

AK 
AK 
DN 
HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

WN 

WN 

CH 

DN 
AK 
AK 

84.23.079 
84.28.011 

84.30.029 
84.40.029 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.57.000 
Whole Item 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.61.001 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.63.029 

85.01.011 

85.04.011 

85.06.001 

85.07.000 
85.11.009 
85.12.019 

Hanomag sanitary land fill compactors - C66C, CSSC, C44C, CL66C 
Econoom poultry incubators model 19 P.E with a capacity of 19,200 
eggs 
Probat batch coffee roaster model RT 750 SY 
Tenor P flatwork ironer/folder 
Model FE-3 flexpander, TG-FE3-8-l-25C complete tooling set, 
expander rods and expander tips 
Power press Komatsu OBS with maximum capacity of over 100 tonnes 
Glass-working machines (other than machines for working glass 
in the cold), machines for assembling electric filament and 
discharge lamps and similar tubes and valves 
Components, as may be approved, to be used in the manufacture of 
AUTBFA liftbox 5000, wool bailing press 
APPROVED: 
Press boxes 
Carousel 
Centre tension rod and column 
Hydraulic and electric/electronic componentary 
Pneumatic componentary not available from NZ manufacturers 
Unworked double T beams 
Unworked 250mm thick steel plate 
Unworked 60mm square steel rods 
Polystyrene block moulding machine 
Ruckle FZS28, automatic cross feed veneer splicer 
Valves and parts for pneumatic tyres and tubes 
Arnold 413523 and TPI03 fine air adjustment control valve; 
Arnold P826 bayonet, coupler valve; 
Arnold PF 136 automatic coupling for paint; 
Arnold TR89 gunmounted, paint pressure regulator; 
Arnold TY75 paint filter coupler 
Ball float or level control valves viz; 
All valves 225mm (9") and over; 
Valves with a plastic body - 32mm (11/f'l and over; 
Valves with a cast iron body - 60mm (2 /4") and over; 
Stainless steel bodied valves; 
Alderdice two level float valve; 
Boiler low level cut out and water feeder valves 
Butterfly valves viz; 
Cast iron and steel bodied valves - 700mm (28") and over 
Cast aluminium bodied valves - 350mm (14") and over 
Stainless steel bodied valves - 500mm (20") and over 
Plastic bodied valves - all sizes 
All butterfly valves - 20mm (3/4") and below 
Brass, bronze and gunmetal (and alloys of these metals) bodied 
- all sizes 
Valves tested fire safe to BS 5146 or CCMA-FSA 1 
Meynell 'Kuglopress• valve (No. 2732 or No. 2730) 
Relief and safety valves for gases and fluids (valves which 
automatically discharge fluids or gases so as to prevent 
a pre-determined safe pressure being exceeded) viz; 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 150mm (6") and over; 
Plastic bodied - 25mm (l") and over; 
Aluminium, cast iron, steel and iron bodied; 
Stainless steel bodied up to and including 40mm (11/z"); 
Stainless steel bodied 125mm (5") and above; 
Thermal released relief valves; 
Seetru valves - range A4 and P4; 
By pass valves of ductile iron in sizes 19mm, 25mm, 32mm, 38mm, 
50mm and 65mm; 
Birkett models: Fig 320, Fig 326, Fig 3376, Fig 480; 
Circle seal type 5300, 5100, 5500 series; 
Omni-port tank manifolds 
Rohrback Cosasco access fittings, protectors and service valve kits 
Thermostatic and thermoscoPic mixing valves (for mixing 
steam or hot water with cold water) viz; 
All valves 25mm (l") and over; 
Valves for mixing steam with cold water; 
Rada valves types 53/1, 54/1; 
Powers hydroguard multi-unit mixing valves models 431, 432 
Wide angle and constant velocity agricultural power take off 
shafts, ByPy series models 
1 HZ or 1 K2 
2 HZ or 2 K2 
1 H4 or 1 K4 
2 H4 or 2 K4 
1 HS or 1 KS 
2 HS or 2 KS 
1 H6 or 1 K6 
2 H6 or 2 K6 
1 H8 or 1 KB 
2 H8 or 2 KB 
Double spindle electric motors 1500 watt (2 hp) for use in the 
manufacture of bench grinders - 3 phase 
Automotive battery containers, lids, and vent plugs - type/part 
no. TClSl, TL641, PT203A and TL639 
Component parts, as may be approved, for use in the manufacture 
or repair of foodmixers, model HMS-S/B, Goldair brand. 
List of approved parts is available from Collector, Christchurch 
Clippers, animal hair and sheep-shearing 
Model BAS 10 flash butt welding machine 
Component parts as may be approved for use in the manufacture 
of electric smoothing irons 
APPROVED: 
Tank assembly 
Shell assembly/handle 
Plated shell 
Control knob 
Pump assembly 
Steam control knob 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

15 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

10 
10 
15 

2513 

Ref. 
No. 

Bffective 
From To 

400104E 
400008A 

931451C 
400049J 
931552H 

400036G 
461480B 

400050B 

400140A 
9314SOE 
210494G 
400580F 

480638H 

480637K 

480635C 
480639F 

480618C 
480624H 

480463F 

931883G 

931882J 

440001B 

461486A 
400144D 
931550A 

4/85 
4/85 

10/84 
1/85 
4/85 

2/85 
6/85 

5/85 

4/85 
6/83 
3/85 
6/85 

3/85 

6/85 

12/84 
3/85 

7/85 
3/85 

4/85 

11/83 

2/85 

3/85 

4/85 
12/84 
11/83 

3/93 
3/93 

12/92 
9/92 
9/93 

3/93 
6/93 

3/93 

3/93 
6/91 
6/88 
3/93 

9/90 

9/90 

11/90 
12/90 

6/88 
9/90 

12/85 

9/87 

9/87 

3/93 

6/93 
9/92 
9/90 


