SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods Rates Norma	s of Duty al Pref.	Part II Ref.			ffectiv rom T	
Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/8 - cont'd								
AK AK	84.23.079 84.28.011		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	400104E 400008A	4/85 4/85	3/93 3/93
AK AK AK	84.30.029 84.40.029 84.45.009	Model FE-3 flexpander, TG-FE3-8-1-25C complete tooling set,	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10 10 10	400049J	10/84 1/85 4/85	12/92 9/92 9/93
AK Dn		Glass-working machines (other than machines for working glass in the cold), machines for assembling electric filament and	Free Free	Free Free	10 10		2/85 6/85	3/93 6/93
AK	84.59.059	AUTEFA liftbox 5000, wool bailing press APPROVED: Press boxes Carousel Centre tension rod and column Hydraulic and electric/electronic componentary Pneumatic componentary not available from NZ manufacturers Unworked double I beams	Free	Free	15	400050B	5/85	3/93
	04 50 050	Unworked 250mm thick steel plate Unworked 60mm square steel rods	Free	Free	10	400140A	4/85	3/93
AK AK	84.59.059 84.59.059	Ruckle FZS28, automatic cross feed veneer splicer	Free	Free	10	931450E	6/83	6/91
DN HO		Valves and parts for pneumatic tyres and tubes Arnold 413523 and TPl03 fine air adjustment control valve; Arnold P826 bayonet, coupler valve; Arnold PF 136 automatic coupling for paint; Arnold TR89 gunmounted, paint pressure regulator; Arnold TY75 paint filter coupler	Free Free	Free	10	210494G 400580F	3/85 6/85	6/88 3/93
но	84.61.021	All valves 225mm (9") and over; Valves with a plastic body - 32mm (11/4") and over; Valves with a cast iron body - 60mm (21/4") and over; Stainless steel bodied valves; Alderdice two level float valve; Boiler low level cut out and water feeder valves	Free		••	480638H	3/85	9/90
но	84.61.021	Butterfly valves viz; Cast iron and steel bodied valves - 700mm (28") and over Cast aluminium bodied valves - 350mm (14") and over Stainless steel bodied valves - 500mm (20") and over Plastic bodied valves - all sizes All butterfly valves - 20mm (³ / ₄ ") and below Brass, bronze and gunmetal (and alloys of these metals) bodied - all sizes	Free		••	480637K	6/85	9/90
но	84.61.021	Valves tested fire safe to BS 5146 or CCMA-FSA 1 Meynell 'Kuglopress' valve (No. 2732 or No. 2730)	Free			480635C	12/84	11/90
НО		Relief and safety valves for gases and fluids (valves which automatically discharge fluids or gases so as to prevent a pre-determined safe pressure being exceeded) viz; Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 150mm (6") and over; Plastic bodied - 25mm (1") and over; Aluminium, cast iron, steel and iron bodied; Stainless steel bodied up to and including 40mm (11/2"); Stainless steel bodied 125mm (5") and above; Thermal released relief valves; Seetru valves - range A4 and P4; By pass valves of ductile iron in sizes 19mm, 25mm, 32mm, 38mm,	Free			480639F		12/90
		50mm and 65mm; Birkett models: Fig 320, Fig 326, Fig 3376, Fig 480;						
НО НО	84.61.021 84.61.021	Thermostatic and thermoscopic mixing valves (for mixing steam or hot water with cold water) viz;	s Free Free	Free		480618C 480624H	7/85 3/85	6/88 9/90
		All valves 25mm (1") and over; Valves for mixing steam with cold water; Rada valves types 53/1, 54/1;						
но	84.63.029	Powers hydroguard multi-unit mixing valves models 431, 432 Wide angle and constant velocity agricultural power take off shafts, ByPy series models 1 H2 or 1 K2 2 H2 or 2 K2 1 H4 or 1 K4 2 H4 or 2 K4 1 H5 or 1 K5 2 H5 or 2 K5 1 H6 or 1 K6 2 H6 or 2 K6	Free	Free	10	480463F	4/85	12/85
		1 H8 or 1 K8 2 H8 or 2 K8						
WN		Double spindle electric motors 1500 watt (2 hp) for use in the manufacture of bench grinders - 3 phase	Free	Free	10			9/87
WN	85.04.011	Automotive battery containers, 11ds, and vent plugs - type/part no. TC151, TL641, PT203A and TL639	Free		• •	931882J	2/85	9/87
СН	85.06.001	Component parts, as may be approved, for use in the manufacture or repair of foodmixers, model HMS-S/B, Goldair brand. List of approved parts is available from Collector, Christchurch	Free	Free	15	440001B	3/85	3/93
DN AK AK	85.07.000 85.11.009 85.12.019	Clippers, animal hair and sheep-shearing	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10	461486A 400144D 931550A		6/93 9/92 9/90
		Plated shell Control knob Pump assembly Steam control knob						